
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RIO STOCK TRADING GBP 

1 November 2024 

INVESTMENT OBJECTIVE 
 
RIO Stock Trading GBP is a high-risk trading platform through which RIO can 
invest in currency, UK equities, and the commodity market. The account 
may also invest in other high-risk traded securities, where the potential 
gains are deemed to be in line with the risk-reward ratio, at the discretion 
of the investment manager. The trading strategy favours a midterm 
investment of between 2-3 years due to the expected short-term volatility. 
 
As an active investment specialist, market volatility can create a prime 
investment opportunity and RIO expects further volatility, especially against 
the current backdrop. Geopolitical tensions are at fever pitch as the effects 
of Russia's invasion of Ukraine make negotiations tense. The knock-on 
effects of this are reflected in the stock values of UK-listed companies.  
 
RIO Stock Trading GBP will focus predominantly on trading those entities 
listed on the FTSE 100 index and has already identified several trading 
opportunities. 
 
Please note that this investment is only suitable for those prepared to 
accept the additional risk, in exchange for the potential reward.  

 

INVESTMENT MANAGER 

RIO's Investment Manager has vast experience having designed , 
launched and managed several Government licensed mutual funds 
over the past two decades. He has actively traded stocks, bonds, 
currencies and commodities with some degree of accuracy. A proven 
track record combined with all the advantages of an experienced 
multi asset fund manager. 
 

This document is not an offer of investment. Subscriptions for shares can only be made on the basis of the current literature and The RIO Club operates strictly on a referral only basis. Past performance is not 
a guide to future performance and there can be no assurance that the investment objective(s) will be met. The value of investments and the income from them can fall as well as rise and is not guaranteed. 
Investors may not get back the full amount invested. This investment is high risk and is very likely to experience volatility, it is designed for members who accept a high level of risk for a potential high gain over 
the mid to long term. Changes in the rates of exchange between currencies may cause the value of investments to diminish or increase. Current tax levels and reliefs may change and depending on individual 
circumstances this may affect the investment return. For further information please refer to the terms and conditions. 

  www.therioclub.com info@therioclub.info 

PERFORMANCE  

 

CUMMULATIVE PERFORMANCE (Five Years) 

 

MANAGER COMMENTS 
 
RIO Stock Trading GBP posted a gain of 0.25% during October, in stark contrast to the accounts benchmark, the FTSE 100, which reported a loss of 1.54% in 
the same period. It is worth noting that this investment has posted 14 consecutive gains. 
 
Market - The FTSE 100 hit its lowest level in August when the UK Finance Minister Rachel Reeves confirmed that she would raise taxes by 40 billion pounds 
($52 billion) annually in her first budget. The most brutally hit was rate-sensitive areas of the market, as markets temper their expectations for how quickly 
the Bank of England will cut interest rates. Should interest rates remain higher for longer, this would not be good news for house builders and retailers hoping 
for reduced pressures on household finances. This is why banks were among the select few risers on the FTSE 100, as they stand to benefit from a stronger 
interest rate environment as they can charge more for lending. The market has reduced expectations for BoE rate cuts after the budget, as the UK’s fiscal 
watchdog forecasts 2.6% inflation next year, which is higher than previously expected. Bond yields rose, and many still anticipate a rate cut next week amid 
increased borrowing. 
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INFORMATION 
 
NAV 
Launch Date 
Investment Manager 
Currency 
Minimum Investment 
Establishment Charge 
Administration Fee 
Performance Fee 
Dealing Frequency 
 

 
 

345.94 
June 2016 

William Gray 
GBP 

10,000 
500 

0.25% pa 
5.00% 

Monthly 
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          2016    2017                 2018         2019                     2020              2021      2022                   2023 

 

71.66

28.34

 Equities     Cash 

ASSET ALLOCATION (%) VOLATILITY & RISK 
(24 Months) 
 
 
Annualised Volatility 

Return for Period 

Best Monthly Return 

Worst Monthly Return 

Risk / Reward Ratio 

 

The risk/reward calculation is a division of net profit (the reward) by the price of your maximum 
risk. Any investor should determine their acceptable risk, but it is always best to be more 
conservative with risk than aggressive with reward. 

 

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE FIGURES (%) 
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6.44% 

26.87% 

5.96% 

-1.15% 

23.37:1 

1 November 2024 

  

 
2019 

0.59 

1.49 

0.10 

-1.85 

-2.35 

2.41 

2.52 

-5.05 

2.86 

0.36 

1.95 

2.46 

 

 
2020 

2.71 

-1.83 

-3.01 

0.31 

1.24 

0.35 

0.26 

1.30 

0.21 

-2.23 

1.80 

7.15 

 

 
2021 

1.32 

1.23 

3.61 

4.11 

1.96 

3.13 

2.26 

2.34 

1.48 

1.90 

0.31 

0.98 

 

 
2022 

1.41 

1.71 

15.16 

-0.49 

-3.23 

2.25 

0.90 

-0.31 

2.18 

1.52 

1.93 

0.33 

 

 
2023 

1.08 

2.18 

0.19 

1.51 

0.87 

5.96 

1.30 

-1.15 

1.41 

0.07 

0.72 

2.80 
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0.56 

0.19 

0.97 

0.68 

0.26 

0.18 

1.23 

0.41 

0.16 

0.25 

 

 
2018 

0.41 
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0.30 

0.00 

0.48 

0.49 

0.50 

-0.47 

0.22 

0.91 

0.40 

-0.97 

 

 
2017 

0.80 

3.21 

-0.87 

1.40 

1.23 

2.13 

-3.41 

5.10 

0.20 

-1.66 

0.05 

2.22 

 

 


